

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 171/2025

In

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 161/2022

Chhagan Kanwar Widow Of Sultan Singh & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Ramsingh S/o Late Narayan Singh & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mrs. Aradhana Swami, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

31/01/2026

Issue notice to the respondents by both modes i.e. by ordinary process as well as by registered post, returnable within three weeks.

Requisites be filed within one week.

List the matter after three weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J